
YT60L_N
A1  



1 36R-11111-00-00     HEAD, CYLINDER 1  . . . . . . . . . 1

2 36R-11181-00-00     GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD
1CYLINDER HEAD 1  . . . . . . . . 1

3 NGK-BP6HS-00-00     PLUG, SPARK (NGK BP6HS)  . . 1

4 36R-11311-00-00     CYLINDER 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 3PT-11351-00-00     GASKET, CYLINDER  . . . . . . . . 1

6 90116-06418-00      BOLT, STUD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

7 95701-06500-00      NUT, FLANGE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

CYLINDER HEAD                                     
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

A2  
YT60L_N



1 3L5-11400-01-00     CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY  . . . 1

2 3L5-11412-00-00     . CRANK 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 3L5-11422-01-00     . CRANK 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 1YU-11681-00-00     . PIN, CRANK 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 2E9-11651-00-00     . ROD, CONNECTING  . . . . . . . . 1

6 93310-416N7-00      . BEARING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 90280-03017-00      KEY, WOODRUFF  . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 92990-12600-00      WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

9 92901-12100-00      WASHER, SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . 1

10 95301-12700-00      NUT (95302-12700)  . . . . . . . . . . 1

11 93306-20326-00      BEARING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

12 93102-17067-00      OIL SEAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 93102-23174-00      OIL SEAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 36R-11631-00-A0     PISTON STD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

36R-11635-00-00     PISTON 1 O/S 0. 5  . . . . . . . . . . 1 ALT. PART

36R-11636-00-00     PISTON 2 O/S 0. 0  . . . . . . . . . . 1 ALT. PART

15 2E9-11633-00-00     PIN, PISTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

16 36R-11601-00-00     PISTON RINGSET STD (STD)  . 1

36R-11601-10-00     PISTON RINGSET 1ST
(0.25MM O/S)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 ALT. PART

36R-11601-20-00     PISTON RINGSET 2ND
(0.50MM O/S)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 ALT. PART

17 93450-11021-00      CIRCLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

18 93310-210M0-00      BEARING, CYLINDRICAL  . . . . 1

CRANKSHAFT-PISTON                                 
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

A3  
YT60L_N



1 36R-13101-00-00     OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 1

2 93101-10090-00      . OIL SEAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 93210-26240-00      . O-RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 90430-04004-00      . GASKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 90149-04135-00      . SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 384-13138-00-00     . PLATE, ADJUSTING  . . . . . . . 1

7 90170-10105-00      . NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 90401-10029-00      . BOLT, UNION  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

9 3L5-13124-00-00     . GEAR, WORM WHEEL (56T)  . 1

10 91690-30014-00      . PIN, SPRING (91609-30014-00) 1

11 99080-07600-00      . CIRCLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12 3L5-13161-00-00     PIPE, DELIVERY 1  . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 90468-02033-00      CLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

14 98580-05020-00      SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . . 1

15 98501-05035-00      SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . . 1

16 17J-15416-00-00     COVER 1 (3L5-15416-00)  . . . . . 1

17 3L5-15426-00-00     COVER, OIL PUMP 2  . . . . . . . . 1

18 97780-50514-00      SCREW, TAPPING  . . . . . . . . . . 1

OIL PUMP                                          
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

A4  
YT60L_N



1 3L5-13610-00-00     REED VALVE ASSEMBLY  . . . . 1

2 3L5-13613-00-00     . REED, VALVE  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 3L5-13616-00-00     . STOPPER, REED VALVE  . . . . 1

4 98580-03010-00      . SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . 2

5 92990-03100-00      . WASHER, SPRING  . . . . . . . . . 2

6 3L5-13624-00-00     . PLATE, REED VALVE  . . . . . . 1

7 3HK-13621-00-00     GASKET, VALVE SEAT  . . . . . . 1

8 3L5-13622-10-00     GASKET, VALVE SEAT  . . . . . . 1

9 36R-13555-01-00     MANIFOLD, INTAKE  . . . . . . . . 1

10 98580-06020-00      SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . . 4

11 36R-14411-00-00     CASE, AIR CLEANER 1  . . . . . . 1

12 36R-14412-00-00     CAP, CLEANER CASE 1  . . . . . 1

13 36R-14451-00-00     ELEMENT, AIR CLNR  . . . . . . . 1

14 97780-50125-00      SCREW, TAPPING  . . . . . . . . . . 1

15 36R-14453-00-00     JOINT, AIR CLNR 1  . . . . . . . . . 1

16 36R-14455-00-00     BAND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

17 90480-14100-00      GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

18 90467-20023-00      CLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

19 90119-06043-00      BOLT, WITH WASHER  . . . . . . . 1

AIR CLEANER                                       
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

A5  
YT60L_N



1 36R-14101-00-00     CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY 1  . 1

2 3L5-14184-00-00     . GASKET, FLOAT CHAMBER  . 1

3 3G2-14231-18-00     . JET, MAIN ( 90)  . . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R.

3G2-14231-19-00     . JET, POWER ( 95)  . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R.

3G2-1423A-69-00     . JET, MAIN 92 5  . . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R. STD

4 3L7-14141-18-00     . NOZZLE, MAIN  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 3L5-14142-40-00     . JET, PILOT (# 40)  . . . . . . . . . 1

6 98503-04014-00      . SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . 4

7 92901-04600-00      . WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . 4

8 3L5-14198-00-00     . GASKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

9 17L-14106-00-00     . CABLE ADJUST SCREW SET 1

10 1R0-14169-00-00     . CAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

11 3L6-14185-01-00     . FLOAT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12 3L5-14190-01-00     . NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY  . 1

13 603-14186-00-00     . PIN, FLOAT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 3L5-14112-40-00     . VALVE, THROTTLE 1  . . . . . . . 1

15 36R-1490J-00-00     . NEEDLE SET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

16 174-14131-01-00     . SPRING, THROTTLE VALVE  . 1

17 36R-14103-00-00     . THROTTLE SCREW SET  . . . . 1

18 36R-14171-00-00     . PLUNGER, STARTER  . . . . . . 1

19 127-14135-00-00     . SPRING, PLUNGER  . . . . . . . . 1

20 98580-05012-00      . SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . 1

21 92990-05100-00      . WASHER, SPRING  . . . . . . . . . 1

22 36R-14104-00-00     . AIR SCREW SET  . . . . . . . . . . 1

23 95380-05600-00      . NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

24 98501-05030-00      . SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . 1

25 90445-05024-00      . HOSE (835-13171-00)  . . . . . . . 1

26 17L-14104-00-00     . AIR SCREW SET  . . . . . . . . . . 1

27 1V3-14271-00-00     . INSULATOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

CONTINUED ON NEXT FRAME ➤

CARBURETOR                                        
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

A6  
YT60L_N



28 1M3-14997-00-00     . SEAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

29 18M-14144-08-00     . JET, STARTER  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

CARBURETOR                                        
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

A7  
YT60L_N



1 36R-14611-01-00     PIPE, EXHAUST L  . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 36R-14714-01-00     GASKET, MUFFLER  . . . . . . . . . 1

3 36R-14711-01-00     MUFFLER 1 (36R-14711-00)  . . . 1

4 95816-08035-00      . BOLT, FLANGE  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 90201-07078-00      . WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 36R-14753-00-00     SILENCER, EXHAUST  . . . . . . . 1

7 4X4-14752-00-00     . PIPE, OUTLET  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 98580-06008-00      . SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . 1

9 92995-06100-00      . WASHER, SPRING  . . . . . . . . . 1

10 90201-061A5-00      . WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . 1

11 36R-14613-00-00     GASKET, EXST PIPE
(UNRESTRICTED)  . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R.

36R-14623-00-00     GASKET, EXST PIPE
(RESTRICTED)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R.

12 4X4-14714-00-00     GASKET, MUFFLER  . . . . . . . . . 1

13 90467-22048-00      CLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 95816-08016-00      BOLT, FLANGE  . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

15 95816-06016-00      BOLT, FLANGE  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

16 90153-06057-00      SCREW, hexagon  . . . . . . . . . . 2

17 90201-081A6-00      WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . 2

18 92901-08600-00      WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . 1 YT60N

19 36R-14787-00-00     CAP, SILENCER  . . . . . . . . . . . 1 YT60N

EXHAUST                                           
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

A8  
YT60L_N



1 4X4-15111-00-00     CRANKCASE 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 99510-12016-00      PIN, DOWEL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

3 98580-06545-00      SCREW PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . . . 8

4 3L5-15121-00-00     CRANKCASE 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 3L5-15128-00-00     HOLDER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 98580-06012-00      SCREW, PAN HEAD
(92501-06012-00)  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 2E9-15316-00-00     DAMPER, ENGINE MOUNT 1  . . 2

8 4X4-15421-00-00     COVER, CRANKCASE R  . . . . . 1

9 4X4-15491-00-00     PROTECTOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

10 99510-12016-00      PIN, DOWEL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

11 3L5-15451-10-00     GASKET, CRANKCASE
COVER 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12 98506-06035-00      SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . . 2

13 98506-06025-00      SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . . 3

14 90153-06053-00      SCREW, HEXAGON  . . . . . . . . . 1

15 90105-08103-00      BOLT, WASHER BASED  . . . . . 1

16 90201-08087-00      WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

17 4J2-15363-00-00     PLUG, OIL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

18 93210-14104-00      O-RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

19 90338-26136-00      PLUG  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

20 4X4-15484-00-00     CLAMP 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

21 90445-05773-00      HOSE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

22 3L5-17112-01-00     BUSH 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

CRANKCASE                                         
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

A9  
YT60L_N



1 36R-85550-M0-00     ROTOR ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . 1

2 1HN-85560-M0-00     BASE ASSEMBLY
(36R-85560-M0)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 36R-85520-M0-00     . COIL, CHARGE  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4Y4-85520-M0-00     . COIL, CHARGE  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 4X4-81313-M0-00     . COIL, LIGHTING 1  . . . . . . . . . 1

5 3L5-85580-M0-00     . COIL, PULSER  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 90461-05036-00      . CLAMP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 98580-04010-00      . SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . 1

8 92901-04600-00      . WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . 1

9 98511-04006-00      . SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . 2

10 92901-04600-00      . WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . 2

11 98511-04012-00      . SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . 2

12 98506-04018-00      . SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . 2

13 36R-8131X-M0-00     LEAD WIRE ASSEMBLY  . . . . . 1

14 98701-06014-00      SCREW, FLAT HEAD  . . . . . . . . 2

GENERATOR                                         
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

A10 
YT60L_N



1 36R-15710-00-00     STARTER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 1

2 36R-15741-01-00     . PAWL, DRIVE  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 36R-15713-00-00     . SPRING, STARTER  . . . . . . . . 1

4 36R-15715-00-00     . SPRING, FRICTION  . . . . . . . . 1

5 36R-15767-00-00     . SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 36R-15716-00-00     . PLATE, DRIVE  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 97013-06012-00      . BOLT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 36R-15751-00-00     . ROPE, STARTER  . . . . . . . . . . 1

9 36R-15755-00-00     . HANDLE, STARTER  . . . . . . . . 1

10 36R-15726-01-00     . WASHER, FLAT  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

11 36R-15779-00-00     . COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12 36R-15711-00-00     . CASE, STARTER  . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 36R-15714-00-00     . DRUM, SHEAVE  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 36R-15723-00-00     PULLEY, STARTER  . . . . . . . . . 1

15 98506-05008-00      SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . . 3

16 97011-06010-00      BOLT (97002-06010)  . . . . . . . . 3

STARTER                                           
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

A11 
YT60L_N



1 3L5-16111-00-00     GEAR, PRIMARY DRIVE (33T)  . 1

2 3L5-16115-00-00     ABSORBER 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 3L5-16125-00-00     ABSORBER 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 3L5-16114-00-00     PLATE, THRUST 2  . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 3L5-16181-01-00     SPACER 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 90387-16730-00      COLLAR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 90282-05034-00      KEY, STRAIGHT  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 90208-10012-00      WASHER, CONICAL SPRING  . . 1

9 95701-10500-00      NUT, FLANGE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

10 99009-16400-00      CIRCLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

11 90201-16383-00      WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12 36R-16620-02-00     CLUTCH CARRIER
ASSEMBLYASSY
(36R-16620-01)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 3L5-16628-02-00     . WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

14 2T4-16629-00-00     . DAMPER, CLUTCH WEIGHT  . 2

15 3L5-16627-02-00     . SPRING, CLUTCH WEIGHT 2  . 2

16 36R-16633-00-00     . SHAFT, CLUTCH WEIGT  . . . . 4

17 36R-16611-01-00     HOUSING, CLUTCHCOMP  . . . . 1

18 99009-16400-00      CIRCLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

CLUTCH                                            
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

A12 
YT60L_N



1 3L5-17410-00-00     MAIN AXLE COMP. (15T)  . . . . . 1

2 3L5-17531-00-00     SHIM, PINION  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 3L5-17471-00-00     PLATE, COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 3L5-17473-00-00     STOPPER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 91316-06016-00      BOLT, SOCKET HEAD  . . . . . . . 2

6 3L5-17550-00-00     DRIVEN PINION ASSEMBLY  . . 1

7 3L5-17537-00-00     SHIM, THRUST  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 3L5-17442-00-00     COLLAR, DISTANCE  . . . . . . . . 1

9 90149-45134-00      SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

10 93102-15267-00      OIL SEAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

11 3L5-13178-00-00     GEAR, PUMP DRIVE  . . . . . . . . 1

TRANSMISSION                                      
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

B1  
YT60L_N



1 99999-01712-00      FRAME SET (36R)  . . . . . . . . . . 1 YAMAHA BLK

2 95601-10200-00      NUT, SELF-LOCKING  . . . . . . . . 1

3 90105-10130-00      BOLT, WASHER BASED  . . . . . 1

4 (36R-21471-00-00)   PROTECTOR, ENGINE  . . . . . . . 1

5 90105-06301-00      BOLT, WASHER BASED  . . . . . 2

FRAME                                             
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

B2  
YT60L_N



1 36R-21511-00-00     FENDER, FRONT  . . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R. COMP. YELLOW

36R-21511-20-00     FENDER, FRONT  . . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R. SKY BLUE

36R-21511-40-00     FENDER, FRONT (CPR)  . . . . . . 1

2 90119-06043-00      BOLT, WITH WASHER  . . . . . . . 2

3 36R-21521-00-00     FLAP, FRONT FENDER  . . . . . . 1

4 90119-06043-00      BOLT, WITH WASHER  . . . . . . . 2

5 (36R-21570-20-00)   GRPHC SET, FRT FNDR  . . . . . 1

36R-21570-00-00     GRPHC SET, FRT FNDRFRONT
FENDER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

36R-21570-01-00     GRPHC SET, FRT FNDRFRONT
FENDER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

FRONT FENDER                                      
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

B3  
YT60L_N



1 36R-21611-00-00     FENDER, REAR  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R. COMP. YELLOW

36R-21611-20-00     FENDER, REAR  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R. SKY BLUE

36R-21611-40-00     FENDER, REAR (CPR)  . . . . . . . 1

2 90119-06056-00      BOLT, WITH WASHER  . . . . . . . 3

3 90480-16233-00      GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

4 5V7-21747-00-00     DAMPER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

5 36R-2163G-00-00     EMBLEM 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 U.R. FOR CPY

36R-2163G-20-00     EMBLEM 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

6 (36R-21659-00-00)   LABEL, SAFETY  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 (36R-21781-00-00)   EMBLEM 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R. FOR CPY

36R-21781-20-00     EMBLEM 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R. FOR SYB

36R-21781-40-00     EMBLEM 1 (FOR CPR)  . . . . . . . 1

8 (36R-21782-40-00)   EMBLEM 2 (FOR CPR)  . . . . . . . 1

36R-21782-00-00     EMBLEM 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R. FOR CPY

36R-21782-20-00     EMBLEM 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R. FOR SYB

9 36R-21785-20-00     EMBLEM 5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4U3-21785-00-00     EMBLEM 5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 U.R. FOR CPY

10 22W-24181-00-00     DAMPER, LOCATING 1  . . . . . . 2

11 50W-28100-00-00     TOOL KIT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12 116-82131-00-00     BAND, BATTERY  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

REAR FENDER                                       
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

B4  
YT60L_N



1 3L5-22110-00-35     REAR ARM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 SILVER

2 90101-08461-00      BOLT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

3 92990-08100-00      WASHER, SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . 6

SWING ARM                                         
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

B5  
YT60L_N



1 36R-46151-00-00     HOUSING, DR SHAFT  . . . . . . . 1

2 36R-46120-01-00     DRIVE PINION ASSEMBLY  . . . 1

3 3L5-46127-00-00     SHIM, DRIVE PINION  . . . . . . . . 1

4 93306-20111-00      BEARING (B6201)  . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 90149-35133-00      SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 90560-25185-00      SPACER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 36R-46110-01-00     RING GEAR ASSEMBLY
(36R-46110-00)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

93316-00503-00      BEARING, CYLINDER.#16
(93316-00504)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

9 93102-25311-00      OIL SEAL (FPJ 25-44-8 TS)  . . . 1

10 93211-07492-00      O-RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

11 95811-06016-00      BOLT, FLANGE (95801-06016)  . 6

12 583-15371-00-00     BREATHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 90445-07769-00      HOSE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 15L-46171-00-00     SHAFT DRIVE ASSEMBLY
(3L5-46171-00)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

15 90501-60556-00      . SPRING, COMPRESSION  . . . . 1

16 15L-18473-00-00     . RETAINER, SPRING  . . . . . . . . 1

17 93440-17138-00      . CIRCLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

DRIVE SHAFT                                       
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

B6  
YT60L_N



1 36R-23100-00-26     FRT.FORK ASSEMBLY
YELOASSEMBLY
(36R-23100-00)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 YELLOW

36R-23100-00-G8     FRT.FORK ASSEMBLY
BLUEASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 36R-23110-00-00     . INNER TUBE 1KCOMP. 1  . . . . 2

3 (36R-23141-00-00)   SPRING, FRONT FORK  . . . . . . 2

4 25K-23143-00-00     . SEAT, SPRING LOWER  . . . . . 4

5 3L6-23195-00-00     . RUBBER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

6 296-23414-00-00     . RACE, BALL 4  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 (36R-23435-00-00)   CROWN, HANDLE  . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 90105-10006-00      BOLT, WASHER BASED  . . . . . 3

9 90209-10021-00      WASHER, SPEC’’L SHAP  . . . . 1

10 90201-10742-00      WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . 2

11 36R-23412-00-00     RACE, BALL 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12 22F-23412-01-00     RACE, BALL 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 3PT-23411-00-00     RACE, BALL 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 93505-32002-00      BALL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

15 93503-16010-00      BALL 3/ 6  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

STEERING                                          
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

B7  
YT60L_N



1 36R-21751-00-00     TANK, OIL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 2N3-21771-01-00     BODY, CAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 90445-09226-00      HOSE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 90467-08003-00      CLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

5 90119-06056-00      BOLT, WITH WASHER  . . . . . . . 2

OIL TANK                                          
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

B8  
YT60L_N



1 36R-24110-00-00     FUEL TANK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 90480-18290-00      GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

3 90387-066J1-00      COLLAR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

4 97021-06125-00      BOLT, HEXAGON (97322-06125) 1

5 90201-06697-00      WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . 2

6 95701-06500-00      NUT, FLANGE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 4X4-24610-00-00     CAP ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 1L4-24615-00-00     . GASKET, PLATE 1  . . . . . . . . . 1

9 1L4-24616-00-00     . GASKET, PLATE 2  . . . . . . . . . 1

10 36R-24500-01-00     FUEL COCK ASSEMBLY 1  . . . 1

11 (4X8-24523-00-00)   FUEL COCK ASSEMBLY  . . . . . 1

12 4X8-24534-00-00     . SEAL, COCK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 4X8-24512-00-00     . O-RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 90202-05187-00      WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . 2

15 90149-06011-00      SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

16 90445-09085-00      HOSE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

17 90467-08003-00      CLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

18 3R0-24181-00-00     DAMPER, LOCATING 1  . . . . . . 1

FUEL TANK                                         
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

B9  
YT60L_N



1 36R-W2471-00-00     SINGLE SEAT ASSEMBLY  . . . 1 U.R. RED

2 36R-24711-00-00     . COVER, SINGLE SEAT  . . . . . 1

3 371-27114-00-00     STOPPER, MAIN STAND  . . . . . 2

4 36R-W2471-20-00     SINGLE SEAT ASSEMBLY  . . . 1 U.R. BLUE

5 36R-24711-20-00     . COVER, SINGLE SEAT  . . . . . 1

6 371-27114-00-00     STOPPER, MAIN STAND  . . . . . 2

7 36R-W2471-10-00     SINGLE SEAT ASSEMBLY  . . . 1 UR YELLOW

8 36R-24711-10-00     . COVER, SINGLE SEAT  . . . . . 1

9 371-27114-00-00     STOPPER, MAIN STAND  . . . . . 2

10 36R-24776-00-00     LEVER, SEAT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

11 90508-20646-00      SPRING, TORSION  . . . . . . . . . 1

12 90249-08146-00      PIN, SPEC’’L SHAPE  . . . . . . . . 1

13 99009-06600-00      CIRCLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

SEAT                                              
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

B10 
YT60L_N



1 36R-25111-00-00     HUB, FRONT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 93306-00108-00      BEARING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

3 90560-12300-00      SPACER, BRNG.  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 36R-25116-00-00     FLANGE, SPACER 2  . . . . . . . . 1

5 36R-25180-01-35     WHEEL, FRONT
(36R-25180-00-35)  . . . . . . . . . . 1 SILVER

6 94107-063E8-00      15X7.00-6 KT465TL  . . . . . . . . . 1 DUNLOP

7 93900-00030-00      VALVE, RIM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 DUNLOP

8 95333-08600-00      NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

9 92990-08200-00      WASHER, PLAIN  . . . . . . . . . . . 3

10 92990-08100-00      WASHER, SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . 3

11 36R-25181-00-00     AXLE, WHEEL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12 36R-25183-00-00     COLLAR, WHEEL  . . . . . . . . . . 2

13 36R-25118-00-00     COVER, HUB DUST  . . . . . . . . . 2

14 90171-12023-00      NUT, CASTLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

15 91401-25030-00      PIN, COTTER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

FRONT WHEEL                                       
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

B11 
YT60L_N



1 36R-25383-00-00     COLLAR, WHEEL  . . . . . . . . . . 2

2 36R-25181-01-35     UNAVAILABLE IN PRICE BOOK
(36R-25180-00-35)  . . . . . . . . . . 2 SILVER

3 94107-063E8-00      15X7.00-6 KT465TL  . . . . . . . . . 2 DUNLOP

4 93900-00030-00      VALVE, RIM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 DUNLOP

5 92990-08100-00      WASHER, SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . 6

6 92990-08200-00      WASHER, PLAIN  . . . . . . . . . . . 6

7 95333-08600-00      NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

8 36R-25311-00-00     HUB, REAR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

9 93306-00519-00      BEARING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

10 90560-25307-00      SPACER, BEARING  . . . . . . . . . 1

11 36R-W2536-00-00     BRAKESHOE SET-2PCS  . . . . . 2

12 90506-18288-00      SPRING, TENSION  . . . . . . . . . . 2

13 5G3-25351-02-00     CAMSHAFT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 36R-25355-00-00     LEVER, CAMSHAFT  . . . . . . . . . 1

15 90101-06278-00      BOLT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

16 95380-06600-00      NUT, HEXAGON  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

17 90480-10068-00      GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

18 93210-12790-00      O-RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

19 93102-35318-00      OIL SEAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

20 (36R-46114-00-00)   PLATE, COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

21 91311-06016-00      BOLT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

22 36R-2531E-00-00     DRUM BRAKE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

23 36R-25715-01-00     COVER 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

24 90179-23439-00      NUT, SPEC’’L SHAPE  . . . . . . . 1

25 90215-23227-00      WASHER, LOCK  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

26 36R-25367-00-00     COVER, HUB DUST  . . . . . . . . . 1

27 90171-12039-00      NUT, CASTLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

28 90201-126A7-00      WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . 2

CONTINUED ON NEXT FRAME ➤

REAR WHEEL                                        
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

B12 
YT60L_N



29 91401-25030-00      PIN, COTTER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

30 90119-10078-00      BOLT, WITH WASHER  . . . . . . . 4

31 90201-104G0-00      WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . 4

32 36R-2219X-00-00     COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

33 97011-06016-00      BOLT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

34 92995-06100-00      WASHER, SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . 3

35 90201-061A5-00      WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . 3

36 93210-25642-00      O-RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

37 98580-06012-00      SCREW, PAN HEAD
(92501-06012-00)  . . . . . . . . . . . 3

38 92995-06100-00      WASHER, SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . 3

REAR WHEEL                                        
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

C1  
YT60L_N



1 21V-26374-00-00     . END, CABLE 3  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 YT60L

36R-26111-00-00     HANDLEBAR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 91609-30010-00      . PIN, SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 YT60L

95611-08100-00      NUT, U  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

3 2E9-26129-00-00     WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

4 4X4-26241-00-00     GRIP (LEFT)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 4X4-26241-00-00     GRIP (LEFT)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 21W-26261-00-00     CONNECTOR, CABLE  . . . . . . . 1

7 36R-26311-00-00     CABLE, THROTTLE 1  . . . . . . . 1

8 36R-26312-00-00     CABLE, THROTTLE 2  . . . . . . . 1

9 36R-26321-00-00     CABLE, PUMP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

10 21W-26262-00-00     CAP, CABLE CONNECTOR  . . . 1

11 21W-26263-00-00     PIECE, CONNECTING  . . . . . . . 1

12 90167-03004-00      SCREW, TAPPING  . . . . . . . . . . 2

13 36R-26331-00-00     CABLE, STARTER 1  . . . . . . . . 1

14 36R-26351-00-00     CABLE, BRAKE  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

15 90501-10245-00      SPRING, COMPRESSION  . . . . . 1

16 90179-06411-00      NUT, SPECIAL SHAPE  . . . . . . . 1

17 90249-12008-00      PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

18 36R-26124-00-00     PROTECTOR, HDLBR  . . . . . . . 1 U.R. RED

36R-26124-20-00     PROTECTOR, HDLBR  . . . . . . . 1 U.R. BLUE

36R-26124-40-00     PROTECTOR, HDLBR  . . . . . . . 1 U.R. YELLOW

19 437-83936-11-00     BAND, SWITCH CORD  . . . . . . . 2

HANDLEBAR-CABLE                                   
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

C2  
YT60L_N



1 36R-27411-00-00     FOOTREST 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 36R-27421-00-00     FOOTREST 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 4X4-27413-00-00     COVER, FOOTREST  . . . . . . . . 1

4 4X4-27413-00-00     COVER, FOOTREST  . . . . . . . . 1

5 (95826-08012-00)    BOLT, FLANGE  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 (95826-08012-00)    BOLT, FLANGE  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 95816-08025-00      BOLT, FLANGE  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 95816-08025-00      BOLT, FLANGE  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

STAND-FOOTREST                                    
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

C3  
YT60L_N



1 36R-85540-M0-00     CDI UNIT ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 1

2 98503-06014-00      SCREW, PAN HEAD
(92501-06015)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 92995-06100-00      WASHER, SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 90201-061A5-00      WASHER, PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 36R-85590-M0-00     CONTROL UNIT
ASSEMBLYASSY  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 4J2-85546-00-00     BAND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 5M0-82310-M0-00     IGNITION COIL ASSEMBLY  . . . 1

8 97313-06016-00      BOLT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

9 90153-06034-00      SCREW, HEXAGON  . . . . . . . . . 1

10 56J-82370-00-00     PLUG CAP ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . 1

11 36R-82590-01-00     WIRE HARNESS
ASSEMBLYASSY  . . . . . . . . . . . 1

ELECTRICAL 1                                      
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

C4  
YT60L_N



1 53L-83912-00-00     LEVER L  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 90149-05120-00      SCREW, SPEC’’L SHAPE  . . . . 1

3 95601-05100-00      NUT, U  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 36R-83976-02-00     SWITCH, HANDLE 1
(36R-83976-01)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 98506-05025-00      . SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . 2

6 36R-2625G-00-00     . LEVER, THROTTLE  . . . . . . . . 1

7 95316-05700-00      . NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 98506-05020-00      . SCREW, PAN HEAD  . . . . . . . 1

9 95380-05600-00      . NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

10 92990-05100-00      . WASHER, SPRING  . . . . . . . . . 1

11 90508-08655-00      . SPRING, TORSION  . . . . . . . . 1

12 437-83936-01-00     BAND, SWITCH CORD  . . . . . . . 1

13 437-83936-11-00     BAND, SWITCH CORD  . . . . . . . 1

14 36R-82550-00-00     STOP SWITCH ASSEMBLY  . . . 1

15 36R-82556-00-00     . DAMPER, STOPPER  . . . . . . . 1

16 663-82557-00-00     . NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

17 36R-83930-00-00     LEVER LOCK ASSEMBLY  . . . . 1

ELECTRICAL 2                                      
Ref. Part
No. Number Description Qty Remarks

C5  
YT60L_N
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